Candidate
Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M.
Arambula, Joaquin
Bennett, Steve
Berman. Marc
Bigelow, Frank
Boerner Horvath, Tasha
Burke, Autumn R.
Carillo, Wendy
Chen, Phillip
Chiu, David Y.
Choi, Steven S., PhD.
Cooley, Ken
Cooper, Jim
Cunningham, Jordan
Dahle, Megan
Daly, Tom
Flora, Heath
Fong, Vince
Frazier, Jim
Friedman, Laura
Gallagher, James
Garcia, Cristina
Garcia, Eduardo
Gipson, Mike A.
Gomez Reyes, Eloise
Gonzalez, Lorena
Gray, Adam C.
Grayson, Timothy S.
Holden, Chris R.
Hutt, Heather
Irwin, Jacqui
Jones, Brian W.
Lackey, Tom
Low, Evan
Mathis, Devon J.

2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Political Party
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican

Office Sought - District Name
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District

Amount
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$9,800.00
$2,000.00
$4,900.00
$9,800.00
$5,100.00
$1,500.00
$4,900.00
$1,500.00
$9,800.00
$2,500.00
$4,900.00
$9,800.00
$9,800.00
$4,500.00
$4,900.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$4,900.00
$9,800.00
$3,000.00
$4,900.00
$9,800.00
$4,900.00
$3,000.00
$9,800.00
$2,500.00
$4,900.00
$2,500.00
$4,900.00
$1,500.00
$6,400.00



Candidate
Mayes, Chad
McCarty, Kevin
Medina, Jose
O'Donnell, Patrick
Patterson, James Norwood
Ramos, James C.
Rendon, Anthony
Rivas, Luz Maria
Rivas, Robert
Rodriguez, Freddie
Rubio, Blanca E.
Salas, Rudy
Smith, Thurston
Ting, Philip V.
Villapudua, Carlos
Voepel, Randy
Waldron, Marie
Weber, Akilah
Wieckowski, Bob
Wood, Jim
Zbur, Rick
Lara, Ricardo*
Bates, Pat
Archuleta, Bob J.
Borgeas, Andreas
Durazo, Maria Elena
Gonzalez, Lena A.
Hueso, Ben
Hurtado, Melissa
Leyva, Connie M.
Min, Dave
Newman, Josh
Nguyen, Janet
Nielsen, Jim
Ochoa Bogh, Rosilicie

2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Political Party
Non-Partisan
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Non-Partisan
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican

Republican

Office Sought - District Name

CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Assembly District
CA Insurance Commissioner
CA Secretary of State
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District

Amount

$9,800.00
$1,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$7,400.00
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$6,900.00
$4,900.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$4,900.00
$4,900.00
$6,900.00
$9,800.00
$3,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,900.00
$8,100.00
$4,900.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,400.00
$7,400.00
$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$5,100.00
$1,500.00
$4,900.00
$1,700.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00



Candidate
Rubio, Susan
Sen. John Laird (D)
Smith, Thurston
Talamantes Eggman, Susan
Umberg, Thomas J.
Ting, Philip V.
Diaz, Jose
O'Neil, Trevor
Rubalcava, Natalie
White, Lloyd
Johsz, Brian
Reyes-English, Angie
Kuo, Anthony
Johnson, Natasha
Tisdale, Brian
Waronek, Mark
Clark, Letitia
Richardson, Rex
Uranga, Robert
Zendejas, Mary
Garcia, Frank
Melendez, Salvador
Peratlta, Scarlet
Stone, Lori
Barrios, Arianna
Tavoularis, Kathy
Shader, Rhonda
Hutchison, Ryan
Scott, Kristine
Conder, Chuck
Alexander, Damon
Kennedy, Lynne
Denise Menchaca
Becerra, Phil
Reed, Barrett

2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Political Party
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Non-Partisan
Democratic
Democratic
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan

Office Sought - District Name
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA Senate District
CA State Controller
City Council - Anaheim
City Council - Anaheim
City Council - Anaheim
City Council - Beaumont
City Council - Chino Hills
City Council - Hawthorne
City Council - Irvine
City Council - Lake Elisnore
City Council - Lake Elisnore
City Council - Lomita
City Council - Long Beach
City Council - Long Beach
City Council - Long Beach
City Council - Long Beach
City Council - Maywood
City Council - Montebello
City Council - Montebello
City Council - Murrieta
City Council - Orange
City Council - Orange
City Council - Placentia
City Council - Rancho Cucamonga
City Council - Rancho Cucamonga
City Council - Riverside
City Council - San Bernardino
City Council - San Bernardino
City Council - San Gabriel
City Council - Santa Ana
City Council - Santa Barbara

Amount
$400.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,900.00
$5,500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$175.00
$150.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$150.00
$500.00
$150.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00



Candidate
Diaz, Denise
Rahn, Matthew
Valencia, Avelino
Dutra, Fernando
Benoit, Ben
Spitzer, Todd
Sidhu, Harry
Goh, Karen Goh
Blackburn, Keith
Anacona, Jessica
Warren, Acquanetta
Kahn, Farrah
Pullen-Miles, Robert
Dutrey, John
Murphy, Mark
Robertson, Deborah
Valdivia, John
Rowse, Randy
Vinatieri, Joe
A Better Atascadero
AltaMed Action Fund State PAC
Asian Pacific Islanders for Progress

Assemblyman Heath Flora for Safer Communities Ballot Measure Committee
Bakersfield Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee

BizFed PAC
BizPac

Building Industry Association of Southern California

California African American PAC

California Asian Chamber of Commerce Issues PAC
California Business Properties Association CBPA Issues PAC
California Business Roundtable (CBR) Issues PAC

California Democratic Party
California Republican Party

Californians Against Trumpism Opposing the Recall of Governor Newsom

Californians for Jobs and a Strong Economy

2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Political Party
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Democratic
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Democratic
Republican
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan

Office Sought - District Name
City Council - South Gate
City Council - Temecula
City Council - Valencia
City Council - Whittier
City Council - Wildomar
District Attorney - Orange County
Mayor - Anaheim
Mayor - Bakersfield
Mayor - Carlsbad
Mayor - El Monte
Mayor - Fontana
Mayor - Irvine
Mayor - Lawndale
Mayor - Montclair
Mayor - Orange
Mayor - Rialto
Mayor - San Bernardino
Mayor - Santa Barbara
Mayor - Whittier
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Amount
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$750.00
$500.00
$250.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$16,827.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$57,750.00
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$60,000.00
$150,000.00
$5,000.00
$124,068.00



2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Candidate
CalRETAILERS PAC
Central City Association
ChamberPAC Small Contributor Committee
Coachella - Imperial Valley Strategies Political Action
Committee to Engage and Empower California Voters
Dahle for California Ballott Measure Committee
Democratic Governors Association
Fresno Chamber PAC
Goleta Valley Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee
Hollywood Chamber of Commerce PAC
Home Builders Association of Kern County
Independent Voter PAC
Inland Empire Business Political Action Committee
JobsPAC
L.A. League of Conservation
LA JOBS PAC
Latinas Lead
League of California Cities CITIPAC
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund
LGBTQ Victory Fund
Lincoln Club of Orange County
Lincoln Club of San Diego County
Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce PAC
Moving California Forward A Committee Controlled by Anthony Portantino
New San Diego PAC
One California for a Stronger California
One Voice, Our Vote (Gonzalez)
Orange County Business Council DBA Biz Pac
Orange County Taxpayers Association
Pomona Valley Democratic Club
Protecting California Cooper Ballot Measure Committee
Republican Party of Orange County
Rubio Fighting for California Ballot Measure Committee
Salas for a Strong California Ballot Measure Committee
San Bernardino County Republican Central Committee-State

Political Party

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Republican

Democratic

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Democratic

Non-Partisan
Democratic

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Office Sought - District Name
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Amount
$30,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$70,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$850.00
$135,000.00
$5,000.00
$75,000.00
$3,500.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$15,000.00
$3,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00



2021 Sempra Corporate Political Contributions

Candidate Political Party Office Sought - District Name Amount
San Diego County Democratic Party Democratic N/A $22,000.00
San Diego County Young Democrats Democratic N/A $2,500.00
San Diego- Imperial County Labor Council AFL-CIO Non-Partisan N/A $15,000.00
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce PAC Non-Partisan N/A $38,348.00
San Diego Restaurant & Beverage PAC Non-Partisan N/A $4,000.00
San Diego-Imperial Counties Labor Council AFL-CIO Non-Partisan N/A $7,500.00
Save Our Anaheim Resort Non-Partisan N/A $1,500.00
Senator Susan Rubio Ballot Measure Committee Democratic N/A $10,000.00
Social Justice Now PAC Non-Partisan N/A $5,000.00
South Orange County PAC Non-Partisan N/A $3,500.00
The Honor PAC Non-Partisan N/A $3,000.00
The Republican Party of San Diego County Republican N/A $10,000.00
Ventura Chamber of Commerce PAC Non-Partisan N/A $1,000.00
VICA PAC Non-Partisan N/A $2,500.00
WEHO PAC Non-Partisan N/A $2,500.00
Women in Power Non-Partisan N/A $10,000.00
Barnes, Don Non-Partisan Sheriff - Orange County $500.00
Bianco, Chad Non-Partisan Sheriff - Riverside $750.00
Dicus, Shannon Non-Partisan Sheriff - San Bernardino $250.00
Compton, Lynn Non-Partisan Supervisor - San Luis Obispo $250.00
Maggard, Mike Non-Partisan Supervisor - Kern County $500.00
Peters, Phillip Non-Partisan Supervisor - Kern County $250.00
Scrivner, Zack Non-Partisan Supervisor - Kern County $500.00
Hewitt, Jeff Non-Partisan Supervisor - Riverside $1,000.00
Jeffries, Kevin D. Non-Partisan Supervisor - Riverside $500.00
Spiegal, Karen Non-Partisan Supervisor - Riverside $500.00
Cook, Paul W. Non-Partisan Supervisor - San Bernardino $500.00
Hagman, Curt Non-Partisan Supervisor - San Bernardino $1,000.00
Rowe, Dawn Non-Partisan Supervisor - San Bernardino $500.00
Spiegal, Karen Non-Partisan Supervisor - San Bernardino $500.00
Do, Andrew Non-Partisan Supervisor - Santa Ana $500.00
Baca, Jr., Joe Non-Partisan Supervisor - Santa Bernadino $500.00
Valero, Eddie Non-Partisan Supervisor- Tulare $250.00

*Refunded Sempra the $8,100 contribution
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