Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
Aguiar-Curry, Cecilia M.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Arambula, Joaquin	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Bennett, Steve	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$3,000.00
Berman. Marc	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Bigelow, Frank	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Boerner Horvath, Tasha	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$2,000.00
Burke, Autumn R.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Carillo, Wendy	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Chen, Phillip	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$5,100.00
Chiu, David Y.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Choi, Steven S., PhD.	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Cooley, Ken	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Cooper, Jim	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Cunningham, Jordan	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$2,500.00
Dahle, Megan	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Daly, Tom	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Flora, Heath	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Fong, Vince	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,500.00
Frazier, Jim	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Friedman, Laura	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$3,500.00
Gallagher, James	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$2,000.00
Garcia, Cristina	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Garcia, Eduardo	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Gipson, Mike A.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$3,000.00
Gomez Reyes, Eloise	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Gonzalez, Lorena	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Gray, Adam C.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Grayson, Timothy S.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$3,000.00
Holden, Chris R.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Hutt, Heather	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$2,500.00
Irwin, Jacqui	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Jones, Brian W.	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$2,500.00
Lackey, Tom	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Low, Evan	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Mathis, Devon J.	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$6,400.00

Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
Mayes, Chad	Non-Partisan	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
McCarty, Kevin	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Medina, Jose	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$5,500.00
O'Donnell, Patrick	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Patterson, James Norwood	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Ramos, James C.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$7,400.00
Rendon, Anthony	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Rivas, Luz Maria	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Rivas, Robert	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Rodriguez, Freddie	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Rubio, Blanca E.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$6,900.00
Salas, Rudy	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Smith, Thurston	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$1,500.00
Ting, Philip Y.	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$2,000.00
Villapudua, Carlos	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Voepel, Randy	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Waldron, Marie	Republican	CA Assembly District	\$6,900.00
Weber, Akilah	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$9,800.00
Wieckowski, Bob	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$3,000.00
Wood, Jim	Democratic	CA Assembly District	\$4,500.00
Zbur, Rick	Non-Partisan	CA Assembly District	\$4,900.00
Lara, Ricardo*	Democratic	CA Insurance Commissioner	\$8,100.00
Bates, Pat	Republican	CA Secretary of State	\$4,900.00
Archuleta, Bob J.	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$2,000.00
Borgeas, Andreas	Republican	CA Senate District	\$3,000.00
Durazo, Maria Elena	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$1,400.00
Gonzalez, Lena A.	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$7,400.00
Hueso, Ben	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$2,500.00
Hurtado, Melissa	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$3,500.00
Leyva, Connie M.	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$5,100.00
Min, Dave	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$1,500.00
Newman, Josh	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$4,900.00
Nguyen, Janet	Republican	CA Senate District	\$1,700.00
Nielsen, Jim		CA Senate District	\$5,000.00
Ochoa Bogh, Rosilicie	Republican	CA Senate District	\$2,000.00

Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
Rubio, Susan	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$400.00
Sen. John Laird (D)	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$2,000.00
Smith, Thurston	Republican	CA Senate District	\$3,000.00
Talamantes Eggman, Susan	Non-Partisan	CA Senate District	\$5,000.00
Umberg, Thomas J.	Democratic	CA Senate District	\$4,900.00
Ting, Philip Y.	Democratic	CA State Controller	\$5,500.00
Diaz, Jose	Non-Partisan	City Council - Anaheim	\$500.00
O'Neil, Trevor	Non-Partisan	City Council - Anaheim	\$250.00
Rubalcava, Natalie	Non-Partisan	City Council - Anaheim	\$250.00
White, Lloyd	Non-Partisan	City Council - Beaumont	\$250.00
Johsz, Brian	Non-Partisan	City Council - Chino Hills	\$175.00
Reyes-English, Angie	Non-Partisan	City Council - Hawthorne	\$150.00
Kuo, Anthony	Non-Partisan	City Council - Irvine	\$250.00
Johnson, Natasha	Non-Partisan	City Council - Lake Elisnore	\$250.00
Tisdale, Brian	Non-Partisan	City Council - Lake Elisnore	\$250.00
Waronek, Mark	Non-Partisan	City Council - Lomita	\$500.00
Clark, Letitia	Non-Partisan	City Council - Long Beach	\$250.00
Richardson, Rex	Non-Partisan	City Council - Long Beach	\$400.00
Uranga, Robert	Non-Partisan	City Council - Long Beach	\$400.00
Zendejas, Mary	Non-Partisan	City Council - Long Beach	\$400.00
Garcia, Frank	Non-Partisan	City Council - Maywood	\$150.00
Melendez, Salvador	Non-Partisan	City Council - Montebello	\$500.00
Peratlta, Scarlet	Non-Partisan	City Council - Montebello	\$150.00
Stone, Lori	Non-Partisan	City Council - Murrieta	\$250.00
Barrios, Arianna	Non-Partisan	City Council - Orange	\$250.00
Tavoularis, Kathy	Non-Partisan	City Council - Orange	\$250.00
Shader, Rhonda	Non-Partisan	City Council - Placentia	\$250.00
Hutchison, Ryan	Non-Partisan	City Council - Rancho Cucamonga	\$250.00
Scott, Kristine	Non-Partisan	City Council - Rancho Cucamonga	\$500.00
Conder, Chuck	Non-Partisan	City Council - Riverside	\$250.00
Alexander, Damon	Non-Partisan	City Council - San Bernardino	\$250.00
Kennedy, Lynne	Non-Partisan	City Council - San Bernardino	\$250.00
Denise Menchaca	Non-Partisan	City Council - San Gabriel	\$250.00
Becerra, Phil	Non-Partisan	City Council - Santa Ana	\$250.00
Reed, Barrett	Non-Partisan	City Council - Santa Barbara	\$250.00

Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
Diaz, Denise	Non-Partisan	City Council - South Gate	\$500.00
Rahn, Matthew	Non-Partisan	City Council - Temecula	\$250.00
Valencia, Avelino	Non-Partisan	City Council - Valencia	\$250.00
Dutra, Fernando	Non-Partisan	City Council - Whittier	\$250.00
Benoit, Ben	Non-Partisan	City Council - Wildomar	\$250.00
Spitzer, Todd	Non-Partisan	District Attorney - Orange County	\$750.00
Sidhu, Harry	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Anaheim	\$500.00
Goh, Karen Goh	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Bakersfield	\$250.00
Blackburn, Keith	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Carlsbad	\$1,000.00
Anacona, Jessica	Non-Partisan	Mayor - El Monte	\$500.00
Warren, Acquanetta	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Fontana	\$250.00
Kahn, Farrah	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Irvine	\$250.00
Pullen-Miles, Robert	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Lawndale	\$250.00
Dutrey, John	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Montclair	\$250.00
Murphy, Mark	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Orange	\$250.00
Robertson, Deborah	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Rialto	\$250.00
Valdivia, John	Non-Partisan	Mayor - San Bernardino	\$250.00
Rowse, Randy	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Santa Barbara	\$250.00
Vinatieri, Joe	Non-Partisan	Mayor - Whittier	\$250.00
A Better Atascadero	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,000.00
AltaMed Action Fund State PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$7,500.00
Asian Pacific Islanders for Progress	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Assemblyman Heath Flora for Safer Communities Ballot Measure Committee	Democratic	N/A	\$5,000.00
Bakersfield Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,000.00
BizFed PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$16,827.00
BizPac	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Building Industry Association of Southern California	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$10,000.00
California African American PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$15,000.00
California Asian Chamber of Commerce Issues PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$57,750.00
California Business Properties Association CBPA Issues PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$25,000.00
California Business Roundtable (CBR) Issues PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$30,000.00
California Democratic Party	Democratic	N/A	\$60,000.00
California Republican Party	Republican	N/A	\$150,000.00
Californians Against Trumpism Opposing the Recall of Governor Newsom	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Californians for Jobs and a Strong Economy	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$124,068.00

Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
CalRETAILERS PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$30,000.00
Central City Association	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
ChamberPAC Small Contributor Committee	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,000.00
Coachella - Imperial Valley Strategies Political Action	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,000.00
Committee to Engage and Empower California Voters	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$70,000.00
Dahle for California Ballott Measure Committee	Republican	N/A	\$10,000.00
Democratic Governors Association	Democratic	N/A	\$25,000.00
Fresno Chamber PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,000.00
Goleta Valley Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,000.00
Hollywood Chamber of Commerce PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
Home Builders Association of Kern County	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$850.00
Independent Voter PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$135,000.00
Inland Empire Business Political Action Committee	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
JobsPAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$75,000.00
L.A. League of Conservation	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$3,500.00
LA JOBS PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$30,000.00
Latinas Lead	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$10,000.00
League of California Cities CITIPAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$4,000.00
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$15,000.00
LGBTQ Victory Fund	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$15,000.00
Lincoln Club of Orange County	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$4,500.00
Lincoln Club of San Diego County	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$7,500.00
Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Moving California Forward A Committee Controlled by Anthony Portantino	Democratic	N/A	\$5,000.00
New San Diego PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
One California for a Stronger California	Democratic	N/A	\$5,000.00
One Voice, Our Vote (Gonzalez)	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Orange County Business Council DBA Biz Pac	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
Orange County Taxpayers Association	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
Pomona Valley Democratic Club	Democratic	N/A	\$1,500.00
Protecting California Cooper Ballot Measure Committee	Democratic	N/A	\$15,000.00
Republican Party of Orange County	Republican	N/A	\$3,000.00
Rubio Fighting for California Ballot Measure Committee	Democratic	N/A	\$20,000.00
Salas for a Strong California Ballot Measure Committee	Democratic	N/A	\$5,000.00
San Bernardino County Republican Central Committee-State	Republican	N/A	\$1,500.00

Candidate	Political Party	Office Sought - District Name	Amount
San Diego County Democratic Party	Democratic	N/A	\$22,000.00
San Diego County Young Democrats	Democratic	N/A	\$2,500.00
San Diego- Imperial County Labor Council AFL-CIO	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$15,000.00
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$38,348.00
San Diego Restaurant & Beverage PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$4,000.00
San Diego-Imperial Counties Labor Council AFL-CIO	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$7,500.00
Save Our Anaheim Resort	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,500.00
Senator Susan Rubio Ballot Measure Committee	Democratic	N/A	\$10,000.00
Social Justice Now PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$5,000.00
South Orange County PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$3,500.00
The Honor PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$3,000.00
The Republican Party of San Diego County	Republican	N/A	\$10,000.00
Ventura Chamber of Commerce PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$1,000.00
VICA PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
WEHO PAC	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$2,500.00
Women in Power	Non-Partisan	N/A	\$10,000.00
Barnes, Don	Non-Partisan	Sheriff - Orange County	\$500.00
Bianco, Chad	Non-Partisan	Sheriff - Riverside	\$750.00
Dicus, Shannon	Non-Partisan	Sheriff - San Bernardino	\$250.00
Compton, Lynn	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - San Luis Obispo	\$250.00
Maggard, Mike	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Kern County	\$500.00
Peters, Phillip	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Kern County	\$250.00
Scrivner, Zack	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Kern County	\$500.00
Hewitt, Jeff	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Riverside	\$1,000.00
Jeffries, Kevin D.	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Riverside	\$500.00
Spiegal, Karen	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Riverside	\$500.00
Cook, Paul W.	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - San Bernardino	\$500.00
Hagman, Curt	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - San Bernardino	\$1,000.00
Rowe, Dawn	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - San Bernardino	\$500.00
Spiegal, Karen	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - San Bernardino	\$500.00
Do, Andrew	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Santa Ana	\$500.00
Baca, Jr., Joe	Non-Partisan	Supervisor - Santa Bernadino	\$500.00
Valero, Eddie	Non-Partisan	Supervisor- Tulare	\$250.00

<sup>\*</sup>Refunded Sempra the \$8,100 contribution